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1. QUESTIONS FOR ORAL ANSWER 
 
 

1. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Chief  Minister – 
 

Is it the policy of the Council of Ministers to agree an “out of court” 
settlement in the matter of the legality of the loans given by 
Barclays  Bank to the Manx Electricity Authority/ Manx Cable 
Company? 

 
 

2. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief  Minister  – 
 

(1) What is the timescale for the Council of Ministers to release the 
Legal Services Commission Report to the public;  and 

 
(2) when will it be debated in Tynwald? 

 
 

3. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief  Minister  – 
 

In view of the recent comments of the Attorney General in that it was 
cheaper to use UK Counsel rather than Manx advocates, what is your 
Government’s policy to control advocates’ fees which are said to be 
denying large sections of society access to justice? 
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4. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for the 
Treasury – 

 
What is the total of public money from - 
 
(a) the Department of Home Affairs; 
 
(b) the Department of Tourism and Leisure;  and 
 
(c) all other Government Department or public sector bodies 
 
received by Manx Radio in the last financial year for which records  are 
available? 

 
 

5. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Quirk) to ask the Minister for the 
Treasury - 

 
(1) What is the level of duty of bio-fuels; and, 
 
(2) if so, do you waive the full amount in order to show your 

commitment to becoming a greener Island? 
 
 

6. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for 
Transport – 

 
Is the Department aware of the current discontent by many air 
travellers at the - 
 
(a) (i) irregular provision of some airline routes; 
 

(ii) unhelpful attitude of customer service when flights are 
cancelled at very short notice or without notice;  and 

 
(b) what action are you taking to address the situation? 

 
 

7. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the 
Minister for Education – 

 
(1) When did your Department’s contract with Include cease;  and 
 
(2) who is providing education to children held in the Secure Unit? 
 
 

8. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the 
Minister for Tourism and Leisure – 

 
Would you review bus services to Noble’s Hospital with a view to 
creating circular bus routes through the main conurbations of Douglas 
and Onchan servicing the Hospital? 
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9. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for 
Health and Social Security – 

 
Has the Low Income Working Group identified possible additional 
measures to assist individuals who fail to qualify for the Winter 
Heating Bonus, as requested by Tynwald in October 2006? 

 
 

10. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for 
Health and Social Security – 

 
(1) Are you aware that the United Kingdom Government is 

intending to create a National Health Service national database 
containing all the medical records of General Practitioners’ 
patients; 

 
(2) do you intend to establish a similar database for all Isle of Man 

residents;  and 
 
(3) do you intend to have all Isle of Man residents’ medical records 

included on the United Kingdom national database? 
 
 

11. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for 
Health and Social Security - 

 
What steps have been taken to review the number of management and 
“clip board” staff in the hospital and Health  Services? 

 
 

12. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for 
Health and Social Security - 

 
(1) What step is your Department taking regarding the amount of 

time staff spend attending meetings instead of dealing with 
patients;  and 

 
(2) what are your proposals to get the balance right so that the 

patients come first? 
 
 

13. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the 
Minister for Trade and Industry – 

 
Will you take immediate action to provide a sufficient share of funding 
to enable the Manx Workshop for the Disabled to refurbish and 
relocate to new premises at Old Nobles? 



HKA 1343 4

2. QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN ANSWER 
 

1. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the 
Minister for Trade and Industry – 

 
(1) Can you explain why your Department failed to offer adequate 

financial support to the Manx Workshop for the Disabled to 
enable their relocation to Old Nobles, which may result in its 
closure;  

 
(2) do you realise that your Department’s prevarications have led to 

the loss of a substantial sum of charitable funding in respect of 
abortive professional fees;  and 

 
(3) will you take steps to resolve this situation? 

 
3. APPOINTMENT OF CHAPLAIN 
 

3.1  A member of the Management and Members’ Standards Committee 
(Mrs Craine) to move- 

 
That the First Report of the Management and Members’ Standards 
Committee for the Session 2006-2007 be received its recommendations 
approved. 
 
 

4. BILL FOR FIRST READING 
 
 4.1 Civil Service (Amendment) Bill 

Mr Brown 
 
5. ELECTION OF ONE PERSON TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE 

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FOR A PERIOD EXPIRING ON 
29TH  FEBRUARY 2008 AND ONE PERSON TO SERVE AS A 
MEMBER OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FOR A PERIOD 
EXPIRING ON 28TH FEBRUARY 2010 

 
 Nominee        Proposer 
 
 Mr Charles Arthur Cain      Mr Bell 
 
 Mr Edward Alan Crowe      Mr Braidwood 
 
 Mr John Edward Lightfoot     Mr Crookall 
 
 Mr Peter Roy Kelly       Mr Cretney 
 
 Mr Leonard Ian Singer      Mr Henderson 
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6. MOTION 
 

6.1 The Honourable Member for Douglas East (Mrs Cannell) to move - 
 

That pursuant to section 3 of the Tynwald Proceedings Act 1876, as 
amended, Mr  Speaker do order the Chief Executive of the Department 
of Health and Social  Security to produce all records, minutes, 
correspondence and other documents, in whatever form they are kept, 
relating to the termination of the contract between the Department of 
Health and Social Security and Manx  Family  Services referred to at 
Question 13 of the Question Paper in Tynwald Court on 
16th  January  2007, to Mr Speaker in his room in the Tynwald Precincts 
no later than 5pm on 9th February 2007 and that he do report the same 
to the House at the next sitting thereafter.  

 
 
 
The House may be asked to suspend Standing Orders to take further stages of the 
above Bills. 
 
Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be considered in the 
order shown. 
 
 
 
 

Malachy Cornwell-Kelly 
Secretary of the House 


